ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION

April 2019
RCOGER SPOTTS
KAREN N. BOYLE
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
ALT MACHRONE
PROGRAM TOTALS Year To-Date: Programs - 131
Attendance - 3,538

Kettle Creek:

Staff cleaned up limbs and branches on hiking trails.

Bog:

We cleared several downed trees from winter storms on trails.
Assisted TNC in repairing boardwalk.

MNC:

Did minor trail clearing in preparation for spring programs at pond.

Programs:

We have scheduled two overnight bus trips for the fall. The elk trip
is Sept. 16-18, and we are offering a new 4 day bus trip to Chincoteague
in Oct. both trips are full.

Earth Day 2019 will take place April 27 from 10-3:00 at Monroe Campus
of NCC.

Spring school program schedule is underway; the technical staff has
been very helpful in meeting educational program needs.

Maple sugaring season completed. Programs and syrup production went
very well,




Miscellaneous:

We reviewed Becker Scholarship applications in conjunction with
Becker Family to make selection.

Conservation Camp Planning process and meetings have begun.

Preparations for all three Envirothons are taking place.

Maxch
Tues. March 5
Fri. March 8
Sat. March 9
Tues. March 12
Thurs. March 14
Thurs. March 14
Fri. March 15
Fri. March 15
Sat. March 16
Sat. March 16
Sat. March 16
Mon. March 18
Tues. March 19
Feb. 20-March 19
Wed. March 20
Wed. March 20
Thurs. March 21
Thurs. March 21

Thurs, March 21

PROGRAM SUMMARY

PMEHS envirothon training T

Jr. Envirothon Training

Scout Day C

PV Envirothon Training T

Birding PARC

Master Watershed T
Public Eagle Watch PARC

Barrett Historical Soc.

Fly fishing TU

Birthday Party

Public Nature Disc.

Evergreen Envirothon Training T

TEC 1°% (2 progs)

Groups Maple Sugaring C {15 progs)
PMWHS Envirothon Training T

PV Envirothon Training T

TEC 1°% (2 progs)

PMEHS Envirothon Training T

Master Watershed T

{2 progs) T

25

131

10

27
15
12
10
16
43
884

14

45
10

10




Sat. March 23
Wed. March 27
Thurs. March 28
Fri. March 29
Sat. March 30
April
Mon. April 1
Tues. April 2
Wed. April 3
Wed., April 3
Thurs. April 4
Thurs. April 4
Fri. April b5
Sat. April ©
Sat. April 6

Sat. April 6

PROGRAM TOTALS:

Programs - 60

School - 45

YEAR-TO-DATE-TOTALS ;

Public “Spring Hike”
PMWHS Envircthon Training T
Master Water Shed T
Public Woodcock Watch PARC

Public Backyard Biomes

SIS 4™ Classroom (3 progs)

SIS 4™ Classroom (2 progs)

SIS 4™ Classroom (3 progs)

PMWHS Envirothon training T
STS 4 Classroom (3 progs)

CRIS 4™ Classroom

CRIS 4™ Classroom (3 progs)
Public Art Opening

Birthday Party

Scout Prog. KC

Programs - 131

School - 97

Attendance - 1,710
Private -7
Attendances - 3,538
Private - 15

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 389 as of April 6,

Public

Public

2019

8

19

12

10

13

71

40

73

12

68

22

63

12

10




PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:

T - Technician C - Contracted Services
HE - Hydraulic Engineer G — Guest Speaker
WS - Watershed Specialist V — Volunteers

Building use:

3/13
3/12
3/12
3/13
3/13

4/3

TU

KCEF

Pocono Garden Club

Monroe County Garden Club
Monroce Co. Beekeepers

Conservation Camp

DM —~ District Manager




